e New Year’s Day

e Memorial Day

e Independence Day
e Labor Day

e Thanksgiving Day

e Day after
Thanksgiving

e Christmas Day

All STAR Transit buses meet Americans with
Disabilities Act (ADA) requirements, offering
wheelchair lifts and other features to accommodate
riders with disabilities.

Be careful around buses. Cross only at designated
crosswalks and signals. Safety begins with you.

DIAS FESTIVOS

e Dia del aiio nuevo e Accion de gracias

e Memorial Day e lViernes después de
e Diadela accion de gracias

independencia o Navidad
e Labor Day

INFORMACION SOBRE ACCESIBILIDAD

Todos los autobuses de STAR Transit cumplen con
los requisitos de American Disabilities Act (ADA),
ofreciendo ascensores para sillas de ruedas y otras
caracteristicas para acomodar a los pasajeros con
adiscapacidades.

LA SEGURIDAD

Tenga cuidado con los autobuses. Cruce solamente
en los cruces peatonales y seriales designados. La
seguridad comienza con usted. comienza con usted.

ST=R TRANSIT

ACCESSIBLITY INFORMATION

SAFETY

ST=R TRANSIT

201

CONNECTS YOUTO
WHERE YOU WANT T0 GO.

STAR Transit connects you to the DART Rail Green
Line via COMPASS (City Of Mesquite PASsenger
Shuttle) from the Mesquite Park & Ride

COMPASS is weekday express bus
service between Mesquite’s Hanby
Stadium and DART Lawnview Station
and a great way to travel to/from
Dallas & Fort Worth.

The first bus leaves Hanby Stadium
at5:02 a.m. and the last bus departs

DART Lawnview Station at 7:38 p.m. Peak
period service operates every hour.

Same day service is available in
Mesquite. Pick up and drop off points
must be in the Mesquite travel zone.
CALL 877-631-5278 to book a ride.

STAR TRANSIT offers connections to
DART from Mesquite, Balch Springs,
Seagoville, Hutchins and DeSoto.

Se Habla Espariol & A E"

STAR TRANSIT

877.631.5278 STARtransitorg ¢
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You always pay your fare when boarding the bus,
whether you are paying cash or using a STAR Transit red
ticket. Please remember that drivers do not carry cash,
so change will not be given for overpaid fares. The fare
for COMPASS is $1.00 each time you board. Exact cash
or STAR Transit tickets (One ticket = $1) equaling the fare
amount is required each time you board the bus.

Qualified Seniors 60+, Veterans and/or disabled riders
may ride free. For more information about how to
qualify to ride free, contact the Mobility Management

Department at 877.631.5278.
& &b

ST A TRANSIT
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Usted siempre paga su pasaje al subir al autobus, si
usted estd pagando en efectivo o con un billete de
color rojo STAR Transit. Por favor, recuerde que los
conductores no llevan dinero en efectivo, por lo que no
se le dard el cambio de las tarifas pagadas en exceso.
La tarifa para COMPASS es de $1.00 cada vez que
embarque. Efectivo exacta o boletos de STAR transit
(Una entrada = $1) equivalente a la cantidad de la
tarifa se requiere cada vez que suba al autobus.

Los adultos mayores calificados 60+, veteranos y/o
discapacitados pueden viajar gratis. Para obtener
mads informacion acerca de como calificar para viajar
gratis, comuniquese con el Departamento de mobilida
al 877.631.5278.
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MESQUITE COMPASS  MONDAY - FRIDAY
o»>6»>»6»>0

AM

PM

Hanby Stadium

5:02
6:03
7:03
8:03
9:03

2:59
3:59
4:59
5:59
6:59

=

DART Lawnvie

5:22
6:25
7:25
8:25
9:25

3:21
4:21
5:21
6:21
7:21

=

DART Lawnvie

5:39
6:39
7:36
8:36
9:36

3:34
4:34
5:34
6:38
7:38

Hanby Stadium

5:57
6:59
7:56
8:56
9:56

3:54
4:54
5:54
6:58
7:58

LIGHT TYPE =AM BOLD TYPE = PM
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